

Amend Senate S7507, Assembly A9507, AN ACT to amend the public health law, in relation to establishing a temporary workgroup on capital rate methodology for capital expenditures to hospitals and residential nursing facilities;...

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 2,	Unnumbered line 33 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	Before "(Part R)" strike out "lead abatement and enforcement" and insert "areas at a high risk for lead paint"
Page 3,	Unnumbered lines 41 through 45 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "care;" strike out " to amend part C of chapter 58 of the laws of 2007, amending the social services law and other laws relating to enacting the major components of legislation necessary to implement the health and mental hygiene budget for the 2007-2008 fiscal year, in relation to the effectiveness thereof;"
Page 4,	Unnumbered line 11 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part Z);" strike out "and"
Page 4,	Unnumbered line 15 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part AA)" insert "; to amend the public health law and the penal law, in relation to expanding the list of controlled substances (Part BB); to amend the education law and the public health law, in relation to inquiries or complaints of professional misconduct (Part CC); and to amend the education law, in relation to authorizing a licensed pharmacist to administer influenza vaccine to children between two and eighteen years of age pursuant to a non-patient specific regimen; to amend chapter 563 of the laws of 2008, amending the education law and the public health law relating to immunizing agents to be administered to adults by pharmacists, in relation to making the provisions permanent; to amend chapter 116 of the laws of 2012, amending the education law relating to authorizing a licensed pharmacist and certified nurse practitioner to administer certain immunizing agents, in relation to making certain provisions permanent; and to amend chapter 21 of the laws of 2011, amending the education law relating to authorizing pharmacists to perform collaborative drug therapy management with physicians in certain settings, in relation to making certain provisions permanent (Part DD)
Page 4,	Line 4,	After "through" strike out "AA" and insert "DD"
Page 20,	Line 34,	After " <u>law</u> " strike out " <u>1053-33</u> " and insert " <u>105-33</u> " and after " <u>subtitle</u> " strike out " <u>1</u> " and insert "I"
Pages 55 through 57	Lines 32 through 2,	Strike out Part R in its entirety and insert new Part R (LBD# 71036-03-8)
Page 73,	Lines 21 through 40,	Strike out "§ 4. Subdivision 6-a of section 93 of part C of chapter 58 of the laws of 2007, amending the social services law and other laws relating to enacting the major components of legislation necessary to implement the health and mental hygiene budget for the 2007-2008 state fiscal year, as amended by section 20 of part B of chapter 56 of the laws of 2013, is amended to read as follows:  6-a. section fifty-seven of this act shall expire and be deemed repealed on December 31, [ <del>2018</del> ] 2024; provided that the amendments made

Page	Line	Amendment
		by such section to subdivision 4 of section 366-c of the social services law shall apply with respect to determining initial and continuing eligibility for medical assistance, including the continued eligibility of recipients originally determined eligible prior to the effective date of this act, and provided further that such amendments shall not apply to any person or group of persons if it is subsequently determined by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid services or by a court of competent jurisdiction that medical assistance with federal financial participation is available for the costs of services provided to such person or persons under the provisions of subdivision 4 of section 366-c of the social services law in effect immediately prior to the effective date of this act."
Page 73,	Line 41,	Before "Paragraph" strike out "5." and insert "4."
Page 74,	Line 5,	Before "The closing" strike out "6." and insert "5."
Page 74,	Line 22,	Before "Paragraph" strike out "7." and insert "6."
Page 74,	Line 33,	Before "Paragraph" strike out "8." and insert "7."
Page 74,	Line 44,	Before "Subdivision" strike out "9." and insert "8."
Page 75,	Line 10,	Before "Subdivision" strike out "10." and insert "9."
Page 75,	Line 17,	Before "Paragraph" strike out "11." and insert "10."
Page 75,	Line 33,	Before "Section" strike out "12." and insert "11."
Page 75,	Line 50,	Before "Paragraph" strike out "13." and insert "12."
Page 76,	Line 10,	Before "Paragraph" strike out "14." and insert "13."
Page 76,	Line 31,	Before "Paragraph" strike out "15." and insert "14."
Page 76,	Line 39,	Before "Paragraph" strike out "16." and insert "15."
Page 76,	Line 46,	Before "Subdivision" strike out "17." and insert "16."
Page 77,	Line 1,	Before "Subdivision" strike out "18." and insert "17."
Page 77,	Line 35,	Before "Section" strike out "19." and insert "18."
Page 78,	Line 1,	Before "This act" strike out "20." and insert "19."
Page 78,	Line 6,	After "made by section" strike out "six" and insert "five"
Page 78,	Line 10,	After "made by section" strike out "thirteen" and insert "twelve"
Page 78,	Between lines 38 and 39,	Insert Part BB (LBD# 71037-03-8) Insert Part CC (LBD# 71038-03-8) Insert Part DD (LBD# 71039-01-8)
Page 78,	Line 49,	After "through" strike out "AA" and insert "DD"